

## 23. External trade with selected countries: exports<sup>\*)</sup>

CZK mil. FOB, current prices

| Period                           | Germany | Russia | Slovakia | Austria | Italy  | France | Poland |
|----------------------------------|---------|--------|----------|---------|--------|--------|--------|
| 1994                             | 156 439 | 15 784 | 67 800   | 32 915  | 19 060 | 11 280 | 15 899 |
| 1995                             | 209 579 | 16 726 | 79 480   | 37 323  | 21 112 | 15 074 | 25 497 |
| 1996                             | 218 874 | 18 840 | 84 800   | 38 954  | 19 666 | 17 314 | 32 632 |
| 1997                             | 256 006 | 24 319 | 91 790   | 46 059  | 26 235 | 20 744 | 41 160 |
| 1998                             | 320 780 | 20 986 | 89 254   | 53 189  | 31 458 | 27 053 | 47 821 |
| 1999                             | 381 198 | 13 186 | 75 329   | 59 434  | 33 307 | 35 550 | 50 756 |
| 2000                             | 453 521 | 14 915 | 86 056   | 66 956  | 42 388 | 45 085 | 60 898 |
| 2001                             | 484 424 | 18 535 | 101 926  | 73 075  | 51 495 | 54 396 | 65 788 |
| 2002                             | 457 134 | 16 805 | 96 745   | 69 454  | 50 801 | 58 463 | 59 245 |
| 2003 <sup>1)</sup>               | 507 154 | 16 440 | 109 114  | 85 617  | 60 713 | 64 884 | 65 673 |
| 2004                             |         |        |          |         |        |        |        |
| 2000 - 1st quarter               | 112 797 | 2 963  | 18 642   | 15 893  | 9 469  | 9 476  | 12 952 |
| 2nd quarter                      | 114 499 | 3 066  | 20 834   | 17 636  | 11 133 | 11 292 | 16 259 |
| 1st half                         | 227 296 | 6 029  | 39 476   | 33 529  | 20 602 | 20 768 | 29 211 |
| 3rd quarter                      | 106 178 | 4 097  | 21 524   | 16 230  | 9 988  | 10 795 | 16 224 |
| 1st - 3rd quarters               | 333 474 | 10 126 | 61 000   | 49 759  | 30 590 | 31 563 | 45 435 |
| 4th quarter                      | 120 047 | 4 789  | 25 056   | 17 197  | 11 798 | 13 522 | 15 463 |
| 2001 - 1st quarter               | 131 405 | 3 745  | 24 662   | 17 713  | 13 155 | 12 551 | 14 923 |
| 2nd quarter                      | 120 603 | 4 035  | 24 884   | 19 276  | 13 806 | 14 033 | 17 325 |
| 1st half                         | 252 008 | 7 780  | 49 546   | 36 989  | 26 961 | 26 584 | 32 248 |
| 3rd quarter                      | 111 380 | 4 540  | 24 913   | 17 405  | 11 473 | 13 492 | 17 195 |
| 1st - 3rd quarters               | 363 388 | 12 320 | 74 459   | 54 394  | 38 434 | 40 076 | 49 443 |
| 4th quarter                      | 121 036 | 6 215  | 27 467   | 18 681  | 13 061 | 14 320 | 16 345 |
| 2002 - 1st quarter               | 115 190 | 3 982  | 22 901   | 17 122  | 13 465 | 14 809 | 14 114 |
| 2nd quarter                      | 118 109 | 4 469  | 24 174   | 17 147  | 13 725 | 14 780 | 15 624 |
| 1st half                         | 233 298 | 8 452  | 47 075   | 34 269  | 27 190 | 29 589 | 29 738 |
| 3rd quarter                      | 110 011 | 4 202  | 23 740   | 17 133  | 10 135 | 13 808 | 14 804 |
| 1st - 3rd quarters               | 343 309 | 12 653 | 70 815   | 51 402  | 37 324 | 43 397 | 44 542 |
| 4th quarter                      | 113 826 | 4 152  | 25 930   | 18 052  | 13 477 | 15 067 | 14 703 |
| 2003 <sup>1)</sup> - 1st quarter | 121 853 | 3 581  | 24 017   | 19 938  | 15 454 | 16 596 | 14 783 |
| 2nd quarter                      | 126 953 | 4 016  | 27 848   | 21 517  | 15 894 | 16 072 | 16 250 |
| 1st half                         | 248 806 | 7 598  | 51 865   | 41 454  | 31 348 | 32 668 | 31 032 |
| 3rd quarter                      | 122 943 | 4 518  | 27 080   | 21 580  | 13 230 | 15 095 | 17 221 |
| 1st - 3rd quarters               | 371 749 | 12 116 | 78 945   | 63 034  | 44 579 | 47 764 | 48 253 |
| 4th quarter                      | 135 405 | 4 324  | 30 169   | 22 583  | 16 134 | 17 120 | 17 420 |
| 2004 <sup>2)</sup> - 1st quarter | 140 908 | 3 641  | 28 112   | 23 623  | 17 475 | 16 951 | 18 665 |
| 2nd quarter                      | 164 039 | 5 627  | 35 883   | 27 306  | 20 787 | 20 180 | 22 673 |
| 1st half                         | 304 948 | 9 267  | 63 996   | 50 929  | 38 262 | 37 131 | 41 338 |
| 3rd quarter                      | 153 964 | 7 923  | 39 550   | 25 336  | 16 276 | 18 946 | 22 359 |
| 1st - 3rd quarters               | 458 912 | 17 191 | 103 546  | 76 265  | 54 538 | 56 077 | 63 697 |
| 4th quarter                      |         |        |          |         |        |        |        |

<sup>\*)</sup> 1996-2001 data are governed by methodology valid since 1 July 2000

<sup>1)</sup> Finally data for 2003 refer to 27 August 2004 as processed by the CZSO

<sup>2)</sup> 2004 data are updated, referring to 29 November 2004 closing date